TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crispin Cider Company		11/30/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crispin Cider Company LLC
Street Address:	1213 South Auburn Street, Suite A
City:	Colfax
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95713
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4812744	HONEY CRISP
Registration Number:	4812742	ARTISANAL RESERVE
Registration Number:	4733206	CRAFTAILS
Registration Number:	4327990	
Registration Number:	4227917	PEAR NAKED
Registration Number:	4227918	BARE NAKED
Registration Number:	4206051	FOX BARREL
Registration Number:	4231086	WILD ORCHARD
Registration Number:	4029789	BROWNS LANE
Registration Number:	3980048	THE SAINT
Registration Number:	3676388	CRISPIN
Registration Number:	3624196	CRISPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Hillary J. Wucherer **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP - ATTN IP Docket Address Line 2: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2350

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0464 900437178

Address Line 4: Milwa	aukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page1.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page2.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page3.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page4.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page5.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page6.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page7.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page8.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page9.tif source=Crispin Cider Company LLC - MN Conversion (filed with MN SOS) Effective 11-30-2017#page9.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Conversion

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documentation required to effectuate a conversion by the entity listed below from the law under which the entity was previously governed to the law under which it is governed after the issuance of this certificate, on the date listed and has been approved pursuant to the procedures required in the chapter indicated.

Conversion Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Converting Entity:

Minnesota: Crispin Cider Company

After Conversion, Entity is governed by Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 322C

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Entity after the Effective Date of Conversion:

Minnesota: Crispin Cider Company LLC

This Certificate has been issued on: 11/27/2017

Steve Simon
Secretary of State
State of Minnesota

tere Vimm

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Organization

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The following business entity has duly complied with the relevant provisions of Minnesota Statutes listed below, and is formed or authorized to do business in Minnesota on and after this date with all the powers, rights and privileges, and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions, set forth in that chapter.

The business entity is now legally registered under the laws of Minnesota.

Name:

Crispin Cider Company LLC

File Number:

981847400059

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter:

322C

This certificate has been issued on:

11/27/2017



Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

tere Pimm



Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B

Read the instruction before completing this form.





The following type of organization is being converted into another organization and was approved as required by Chapter 302A or Chapter 322B.

Tr. Clieck the appropriate pox for this co	inversion ming:	A Heritago de la compaña al al al al deservición de la compaña de la compaña de la compaña de la compaña de la La compaña de la compaña d	
Business Corporation (Domestic) gove Company (Domestic) under Chapter 3220	rned under Chapter	302A converting to a l	imited Liability
		2024	tanda and a tankahisa
Business Corporation (Domestic) gove	rned under Chapter	SUZA converting to a l	imited Liability
Company (Foreign).			네이지만 가지되다.
 Business Corporation (Domestic) gove 	rned under Chapter	302A to a Business Co	rporation (Foreign).
☐ Business Corporation (Foreign) conver	ting to a Business Co	rporation (Domestic)	under Chapter 302A
☐ Business Corporation (Foreign) conver	ting to a Limited Liab	oility Company (Dome:	stic) under Chapter
322C.			
[플램 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :			
☐ Limited Liability Company (Domestic) [oter 322B converting t	o a Business
Corporation (Domestic) under Chapter 30)2A.		
☐ Limited Liability Company (Domestic)	governed under Char	pter 322B converting t	o a Limited Liability
Company (Foreign).			
☐ Limited Liability Company (Domestic)	soverned under Chai	nter 3778 converting t	n a Rusiness
Corporation (Foreign).			
		CN (C	.a
Limited Liability Company (Foreign) co	inverting to a busine:	ss Corporation (Dome:	stic) under chapter
302A.			
Name of Organization <u>before</u> the Con	version is: (Required	1)	
Crispin Cider Company			
Crispin Cider Company			
			동안의 사람들 중인다.
	Saan Alan Caassaadan	Minnesota	647

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B

4. Name of the Organization <u>after</u> the Conversion shall be: (Required Crispin Cider Company LLC))		
5. Home Jurisdiction of Organization <u>after</u> the Conversion shall be: _	Minnesot	a	
6. The time the Conversion is effective under the governing statute of November 30, 2017 at 11:58 p.m. (EST)	of the Conv	erted Organi	zation is:
If the converting organization is a domestic organization, the plan of c Section 302A.684. If the converting organization is a foreign organizat as required by the governing statue of the converted organization.			
7. The Terms and Conditions of the Proposed Conversion are: See attached Plan of Conversion			
If no Terms and Conditions are listed, the undersigned personally cert	ifies that th	ere are no T	erms and
Conditions			
8. A Converted Organization that is a foreign organization and not at this state appoints the secretary of state as its agent for service of a debt, obligation, or other liability under this subdivision. The str secretary of state may use for the purposes of section 302A.691, subdivision 3 is:	process for eet address	r purposes of of an office	f enforcing that the
N/A			

9. Include a copy of the Articles of Incorporation or Articles of Organization with the Articles and Plan of Conversion. (Required).

See attached Articles of Organization with the Articles and Plan of Conversion

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter's 302A & 322B

10. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.

Authorized Signature of Individual on Behalf of the Converting Company or Authorized Agent (Required) Katherine H. Grebe, Secretary

Email Address for Official Notices

Enter an email address to which the Secretary of State can forward official notices required by law and other notices:

kathleen.kirchner@molsoncoors.com

Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

List the name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Kathleen M. Kirchner (303) 927-2523

Contact Name and Phone Number

Entitles that own, lease or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must registered with the Minnesota Department of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.

ArticlesofConversionRev.9/22/2015

Exhibit A

PLAN OF CONVERSION
OF
CRISPIN CIDER COMPANY
(a Minnesota business corporation)
INTO
CRISPIN CIDER COMPANY LLC
(a Minnesota limited liability company)

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION is approved on November 16, 2017, by Crispin Cider Company (the "Corporation"), which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and which is subject to the provisions of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), by resolution adopted by its Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder on said date above.

- 1. The Corporation shall pursuant to the provisions of Section 302A of the Act and Section 322C of the Minnesota Revised Limited Liability Company Act, be converted into a sole member limited liability company to be known as "Crispin Cider Company LLC" (the "Converted Entity"), upon the filing of the Articles of Conversion and the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota (the "Conversion").
- 2. The effective time of the Conversion shall be at 11:58 p.m. (EST) on November 30, 2017.
- 3. The issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation held by the sole shareholder immediately prior to the Conversion, shall upon effectiveness of the Conversion, be converted into the same number of membership units/interest in the Converted Entity.
- 4. A copy of the Articles of Organization of the Converted Entity, as attached hereto as Annex A, upon effectiveness of the Conversion, shall be the Articles of Organization until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Minnesota Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. Immediately following the Conversion, the sole member of the Converted Entity shall execute an Operating Agreement to govern the operations of the Converted Entity and said Operating Agreement shall be the Operating Agreement of the Converted Entity and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Minnesota Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
 - 6. The effect of the Conversion shall be as provided in Section 302A.691 of the Act.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

QB\48778320.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Plan of Conversion of Crispin Cider Company into Crispin Cider Company LLC as of 27th day of November, 2017.

CRISPIN CIDER COMPANY

Name: Katherine H. Grebe

Title: Secretary

QBV48778320.4

ANNEX A ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

[copy attached]

QB\48778320.4

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State

Minnesota Limited Liability Company | Articles of Organization

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322C

Read the instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee: \$155 for expedited service in-person and online filings, \$135 if by mail



Note: A professional organization governed under Chapter 319B must include an attachment with the following information: (This information is only required if this is a professional organization.)

- 1. Statement that the Minnesota firm elects to operate and acknowledges that it is subject to *Minnesota Statutes*, Chapter 319B.01 to 319B.12.
- 2. List the professional service the organization is authorized to provide under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 319B, subd 19.

The undersigned organizer(s), in order to form a Limited Liability Company under *Minnesota Statutes*, Chapter 322C adopt the following:

Article I – Name of Limited Liab Crispin Cider Company LLC					
	the words Limited Liability Company or the	abbreviation L	(C)	-	
	• • •		30)		
·	ess and Agent (A Registered Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
010 Dale Street North		Saint Paul		MN	55117
Street Address (A PO Box by itself	is not acceptable)	City		State	Zip Co
legistered Agent at the above address	ess is: Incorporating Services, Ltd.				
Article III – Duration The period of duration for this limit	ted liability company shall be perpetual.			1 41 41 4	
capacities. I further certify that I has correct and in compliance with the subject to the penalties of perjury a	e required who has authorized me to sign this ave completed all required fields, and that the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. It is set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signe	e information in understand that d this documen	n this docur by signing at under oat	nent is this do	true and ocument I
Katherine H. Grebe	250 S. Wacker St., Suite 800	Chicago]iL	6060)6
izatiici iiic 11. G1000					
	Street Address	City	State	Zip	Vegeta.
Organizer's Name		Noveml	State per 27, 2017		949, CL
Organizer's Name					year Carrier
Organizer's Name		Noveml			
Organizer's Name Signature		Noveml			
Organizer's Name Signature	Street Address	Noveml Date	per 27, 2017		
Organizer's Name Signature Organizer's Name Signature	Street Address	Noveml Date	per 27, 2017		
Organizer's Name Organizer's Name Organizer's Name Signature Email Address for Official Notice Enter an email address to which the	Street Address Street Address	Novemi Date City Date	State	Zip	tices,
Organizer's Name Organizer's Name Signature Email Address for Official Notice Enter an email address to which the including this submission: kat	Street Address Street Address Street Address See Secretary of State can forward official notical hields.kirchner@molsoncoors.com address excluded from requests for bulk dat	November Date City Date ces required by a, to the extent	State law and other allowed by	Zip her no	
Organizer's Name Organizer's Name Signature Email Address for Official Notice Enter an email address to which the including this submission: kat	Street Address Street Address Street Address es e Secretary of State can forward official notinheen.kirchner@molsoncoors.com	November Date City Date ces required by a, to the extent	State law and other allowed by	Zip her no	



File Numbers

98184740003

981847400059

2035858-2

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

11/27/2017 11:59:00 PM

Ateve Pimm

Steve Simon

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006259 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 01/29/2018